505023245 07/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5069994

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS	CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WARNER MANUFAC	TURING CO	MPANY	12/12/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	WARNE	WARNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY		
Street Address:	13435	13435 INDUSTRIAL PARK BOULEVARD		
City:	PLYMO	PLYMOUTH		
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55441-3	55441-3857		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number]	
Application Number:		14466573	1	
			-	
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		612)455-3801		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 6124		5124553800	553800	
Email: mde		ndenham@hsml.com	nham@hsml.com	
		HAMRE SCHUMANN MUELLER & LAI	MRE SCHUMANN MUELLER & LARSON P.C.	
		15 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET		
		SUITE 2700		
Address Line 4:	I	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1	683	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		01000.0161USU1	01000.0161USU1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RONG YANG	RONG YANG	
SIGNATURE:		/rongcyang/	/rongcyang/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/27/2018	07/27/2018	
Total Attachments: 2				
	-	arding updating address assignee#page arding updating address assignee#page		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship:RUHA et al.Examiner:GRANOSerial No.:14/466573Group Art Unit:3788Filed:August 22, 2014Docket No.:01000.0161USU1Title:HOLDING DEVICE FOR FLUID MEDIUM

<u>CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION.</u> I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by EFS Web to the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 26, 2018.

By: __/Margaux Denham/ Name: Margaux Denham

CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Applicant respectfully requests that that US Patent and Trademark Office update the assignment recordation information for the above-identified matter. In particular, the Applicant previously used the address of:

13435 Industrial Park Boulevard Minneapolis, MN 55441-3857

The Applicant now prefers to use the more specific address of:

13435 Industrial Park Boulevard <u>Plymouth</u>, MN 55441-3857

Applicant confirms that the location of the company has not changed. Rather, the former address was based on the default city assigned to the ZIP Code used by the US Postal Service. The Applicant now prefers to use the accurate city name of Plymouth, which is a suburb of Minneapolis. This change is effective as of today's date, December 12, 2017.

Any questions concerning this paper can be directed to the attention of the undersigned at (612) 455-3816.

Respectfully submitted,

HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. 45 S. 7th St., Suite 2700 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 455-3800

Dated: July 26, 2018

By: <u>/rongcyang/</u> Rong Yang Reg. No.: 71,641 CY/mld